504498514 08/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4545218

| IATURE OF CONVEY | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|--|---|----------------------------|--|
| | ANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| PURECIRCLE USA | | | 05/24/2016 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | | | | |
| Name: | | PURECIRCLE SDN BHD | | |
| Street Address: | | LEVEL 12, WEST WING, ROHAS PERKASA | | |
| Internal Address: | | NO. 9 JALAN P. RAMLEE | | |
| City: | KUALA | KUALA LUMPUR | | |
| State/Country: | MALAY | MALAYSIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 50250 | 50250 | | |
| Property Typ | | Number | - | |
| Application Number: | | 15250550 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | DATA | (612)977-8650 | successful it will be sent | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, | DATA be sent to if provided | 15250550 (612)977-8650 o the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: | DATA be sent to if provided | 15250550 (612)977-8650 5 the e-mail address first; if that is un 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6129778400 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: | DATA be sent to if provided | 15250550 (612)977-8650 b the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6129778400 ip@briggs.com | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: | DATA be sent to if provided | 15250550 (612)977-8650 5 the e-mail address first; if that is un 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6129778400 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA be sent to if provided | 15250550 (612)977-8650 b the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6129778400 ip@briggs.com BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A. 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET 2200 IDS CENTER | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | DATA be sent to if provided | 15250550 (612)977-8650 b the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6129778400 ip@briggs.com BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A. 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to if provided | 15250550 (612)977-8650 b the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6129778400 ip@briggs.com BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A. 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET 2200 IDS CENTER | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA be sent to if provided : | 15250550 (612)977-8650 b the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6129778400 ip@briggs.com BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A. 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET 2200 IDS CENTER MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to if provided : | 15250550 (612)977-8650 b the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6129778400 ip@briggs.com BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A. 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET 2200 IDS CENTER MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 39227-15CON | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PureCircle USA Inc., dba PureCircle USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business located at 915 Harger Road, Suite 250, Oak Brook, Illinois 60623, USA, owns the entire right, title, and interest in an to an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent filed August 8, 2013, under U.S. Patent Application No. 13/984,315, entitled: HIGHLY SOLUBLE STEVIA SWEETENER; and

WHEREAS, PureCircle Sdn Bhd, (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Malaysia and having a principal place of business located at Level 12, West Wing, Rohas Perkasa, No. 9 Jalan P. Ramlee, 50250 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the U.S. and foreign Letters Patent that may be issued thereon, and any improvements thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said ASSIGNOR in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and any resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals thereof, including all foreign patents or rights claiming the benefit of priority therefrom or relating thereto, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto COMPANY.

Pursuant to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR warrants that it has made no other assignment, license, transfer, grant, mortgage, encumbrance, or other agreement regarding or affecting the rights and intellectual property interests in the subject invention to or with any party other than

7707572v1

PATENT REEL: 043262 FRAME: 0392

COMPANY without COMPANY's prior knowledge of the same; and agrees that ASSIGNOR and its executors or legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all written instruments including application papers, affidavits, assignments, or other documents as requested by COMPANY; will promptly communicate to COMPANY any facts or circumstances known to ASSIGNOR regarding the conception or reduction to practice of the invention or improvements thereon; will cooperate with and testify on behalf of COMPANY in any proceeding before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or any administrative body or alternate dispute resolution forum; and generally do all things which may be desirable or necessary in the view of COMPANY to vest, obtain, secure, perfect, maintain, or enforce any rights under the invention, application, Letters Patent, or similar proprietary intellectual property rights created or subsisting therein, or any improvement thereto, which are the subject of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

7707572v1

PATENT REEL: 043262 FRAME: 0393 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and COMPANY have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date written below.

Signed this 24^{TK} day of May, 2016.

PURECIRCLE USA INC.

| and the second se |
|--|
| |
| By: CTST |
| Construction of the second |
| Name: SIDD PURKAYACTHA |
| and the stand of t |
| Title: VP, Global Sciendific & Requiredory |
| |
| Lo R. al. (1 bollaute |
| Witness: Cavor Bles- January Affailes |
| and a decimal the second se |
| Name: Sara Bles- Jan 157 |
| Title: AP. 40 Mananep |
| Title: Office Manager |
| |

PURECIRCLE SDN BHD

By: <u>Jarn Hadran</u> Name <u>Jason Hecker</u> Its: <u>Provident, broug Jakor Markerburg</u> Witness: <u>CAVOR KREN-Janusz</u> Name: <u>SAVOR KREN-Janusz</u> Title: <u>OJJUE MANAGER</u>

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT]

7707572v1

PATENT REEL: 043262 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 08/10/2017